
ISSUE NO:  11  13.05.2022

ST MARY’S CE FIRST ACADEMY

“SHINE AS A LIGHT IN THE WORLD” 
Matthew 5:16

Dear Parents and Carers,

Another busy week has come to an end and it looks like we should have some lovely weather 
to enjoy over the weekend.

Now COVID is settling we are beginning to look at the general attendance of all of our pupils. 
We aim for 95% attendance for every child. We understand that hospital or other 
appointments sometimes have to happen during school hours. Where this is the case please 
provide written confirmation of your child's appointment so we can update our registers. If 
your child is ill, and are therefore unable to attend school, we ask that you inform the school 
office by 9am. Over the next few weeks I will be outlining the Staffordshire attendance 
policy to support all our St. Mary’s families.

I am delighted to inform you that following a rigorous interview process we have offered 
teaching roles to Miss K Whitaker and Miss R Fowell. They will both be joining the St. Mary’s 
family in September as full time teachers. Over the summer term both Miss Whitaker and 
Miss Fowell will visit to introduce them selves to the children and yourselves.

Please can I say a big thank you to everyone who has already volunteered to support the PTA 
Jubilee event on Sunday 5th June. If you are able to help us out, even if it is only for an 
hour, please email the PTA on PTA@st-marys-wheatonaston.staffs.sch.uk or speak to Mrs 
Rowley.

Have a lovely weekend.

Many thanks
Mrs N. R Brennan

mailto:PTA@st-marys-wheatonaston.staffs.sch.uk


Class Pupil

Nursery Layla G

Reception Olivia

Year 1 & 2 Henry

Year 3 Abi

Year 4 Albert

A massive well done to all children for all their hard work 
this week. We are proud to call you a part of our 

St Mary’s Family. 





St Mary’s CE First Academy 
Term Dates and Holidays 2022-2023

Dates are subject to change.

Summer Term 2022

Half term: Monday 30th May – Friday 3rd June

Jubilee Event – Sunday 5th June 

Jubilee bank holiday – Monday 6th June

NSPCC The Big Break time – Friday 10th June (Non school uniform £1 donation please 
wear old play clothes)

Wheaton Aston Carnival – Saturday 18th June

Year 4 Rocket Day at Brewood Middle Academy – Saturday 2nd July (Details to follow)

Sports Day –Thursday 7th July (PM Parents welcome)

End of year leavers disco – Thursday 14th July (PTA Event)

Leavers Worship – Wednesday 20th July (Year 4 parents and guardians welcome)

Term ends: Thursday 21st July

Holiday: Friday 22nd July – Friday 2nd September 

Autumn Term 2023

Inset Day: Monday 5th September

Term Starts: Tuesday 6th September

Holiday: Monday 24th October – Friday 28th October

Term ends: Friday 16th December 

Holiday: Monday 19th December – Monday 2nd January

Inset Days (School Closed to Pupils)

Monday 5th September 2022


